
Eight by Eight is coming-Friday, October 27, 2006. You can sign up to be a 
Host or Guests. The Host provides the home and the main dish. The Guests bring a 
side dish to complement the meal. You may sign up on the sheets on the 
Volunteerific Table or contact Judi Bishop at 489-3074 (judisbishop@msn.com) or 
Nancy Carstens at 493-2266 (npcarstens@aol.com) 

CHURCH INFORMATION & WEEKLY CALENDAR 

Donovan Drake, Pastor 

Mary Seeger, Associate Pastor 


Graham McChesney, Parish Associate 

Harry Jansen, Director ofMusic Ministry 


927 W. Trinity Avenue 
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Fax: 919-682-6021mail: office@trinityave.org 
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Sunday September 24 
Pennies for Hunger 

9:00 am Communion/Chapel/Euler Baptism 
9:30 am Discovery Class 
9:45 am Sunday School Class 

10:30 am Chance Choir 
11 :00 am Worship 
12:00 pm Fellowship Time 

1 :00 pm Nature/Nurture Hike 
4:00 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 
5:00 pm Youth Scavenger Hunt (5-7pm) 

Monday September 25 
7:00 pm Cub Scouts 
7:00 pm PDAT Meeting 
7:00 pm Boy Scouts 

Wednesday September 27 
9:30 am BBB 
5:00 pm Chapel Choir Rehearsal 
5 :30 pm Wednesday Night Lite 
6:30 pm Chapel Service 
7:00 pm Diaconate Meeting 
7: 15 pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Thursday September 28 
7:30 pm Grace Support Group 

Sunday October 1 

Do you see any Yellow Name Tags? Prospective members in the September 17­
0ctober 8 Discovery/New Members Class have yellow tags. Watch for these 
names: Steven & Kelly Warnock, Scott & Kimberly McGowan, Michael Andre, 
Lauren Muth, Robin Everett, Frederique Denjean-Yova and Norma Cone. New 
Name Tags for Members are located in four filing carts beside the Volunterrific I 
Info table in the Carr Narthex ((Gregson St. entrance) Have I met you? Do I know 
your name? Do you know me? TAPC's membership continues to increase. And 
getting to know each other's name becomes easier with a "visual aide" . Please, stop 
by this name tag area, when attending any function, and use them to identify T APC's 
members to visitors, guest speakers, each other, etc. Active I Inactive officers will 
find color coded names. Blue for elder - Peach for deacon. When leaving, return 
the name tag to the box number printed on it. ( Many thanks to John Cleaveland, 
new member February 2006, for this new efficient system). Questions or comments 
- contact Cortis Wood (286-4024) or email (CWood20144@aol.com) 

ATTENTION: We have used all of our false alarms to the police department! The 
next false alarm will cost the church $100 and will increase to $300. Ifyou have a 
FOB you should have information on the alarm code, phone number to call if you 
set off the alarm and the password. Ifyou are the leader of an event at the church, 
you are responsible for making sure the alarm is turned off. Ifyou need help, please 
call Len Stockburger at 471-4073. 

This is a reminder that all recommendations for Elders and Deacons for the 
Class of 2010 are due by October 22. Forms are available in the Carr Narthex and 
can be returned to the nomination box that is there in the narthex, to the church 
office, or to the Nominating Committee Chair, Mary Z. Martin at 620-9750 or 
martimnz@aol.com 

The Trinity Avenue Presbyterian Disaster Assistance Team is planning two trips 
before the end of the year to help with hurricane recovery. The first trip will be to 
New Orleans October 22-28 for basic clean-up and removal of damaged materials in 
homes. A second trip is planned to Gautier, Mississippi December 3-9. If you are 
able to travel with us, please add your name to the sign-up sheet on the Volunteerific 
table in the Carr Narthex. Even ifyou cannot go on the trips, please add you name 
to the sign-up sheet if you are able to support the travelers in other ways. There will 
be a planning meeting on Monday night, September 25 at 7:00pm in the Tuthill 
Room. Anyone interested is encouraged to attend. Contact Billie Sessoms at 
383-5853 or bvsessoms@mindspring.com for more information. 

Wednesday Night Lite: September 27 at 5:30 pm. The menu will be chicken 
potpie, salad and dessert. There is a charge of $3 .00 for ages 11-Adult; $2.00 for 
ages 4-1 O; age 3 and under are free; with a maximum of $15 .00 per family. Please 
sign up on the friendship pads or call the church office. 

Spiritual Gifts Sunday School Class: You are invited to join a 5-week special 
topics Sunday School class on spiritual gifts, based on Rick Warren's Purpose 
Driven Life. From Oct. 1 through Oct. 29 we will explore Warren's view of how 
we can use our spiritual gifts to bring joy to others and glory to God. We will meet 
in the library and use a discussion format. No book and no preparation required! 

The Blood Drive will be on Oct. 1, 2006 from 9:00 until 1:00. Location will be in 
Sloane Hall in the Bennett Building. Our goal is 50 units. Please contact Cathy Perry 
if you wish to help with Blood drive or to donate. Phone number is 383-2222. 

TAPC Golf Tournament - October 7 at Lakewinds Golf Course at 1: 15 pm for 
shotgun start. Please note: Fee will be $40 which includes green fee, cart, supper 
and chance for prizes. Join us for some fellowship & golf1 

TRINITY AVENUE PRESBYTERIAN 

People called by Christ to TELL the good news 

Trusting... In God's grace 

Equipped... By the Holy Spirit 

Living•.. In response to Christ's gifts and calling 

Loving... God and neighbor with all our heart, 
mind and strength 
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11 :00 AM ORDER OF WORSHIP 

September 24, 2006 


Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 


9:00 am 
9:30 am 
9:45 am 

10:30 am 
10:45 am 
11 :00 am 
12:00 pm 
4:00pm 
4:00pm 
5:00 pm 
6:00pm 
6:30pm 

Blood Drive 
Communion/Chapel 
Discovery Class 
Sunday School Class 
Chancel Choir 
Session (called meeting) 
Worship/Communion 
Fellowship Time 
Lupus Support Group 
Youth Choir Rehearsal 
MSY (5-6pm) 
Dinner (MSY /HSY) 
HSY (6:30-8pm) 
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Before the service, speak quietly to God. 
During the service, listen as God speaks to you. 
After the service, speak to one another in love. 

ASSEMBLE IN GOD'S NAME 


GATHERING OF THE PEOPLE 

PRELUDE 

*CALL TO WORSHIP 

Leader: Our help is in the name of the Lord, 
People: who made heaven and earth. 
Leader: The Lord is our God, 
People: whose commands are for all the world. 
Leader: Never forget God's covenant 

People: which is made to last forever. 

*HYMN #473 For the Beauty ofthe Earth Dix 

*CALL TO CONFESSION 

*PRAYER OF CONFESSION 

Hear our prayers, loving God, for the parts of ourselves that will 
not fix: the rough edges and sharp corners in ourselves and others, 

the unruliness that we cannot quit control, the insecurity that 
breeds envy, the habits that become addictions, the opinions that 

become prejudices, the stubbornness of sin's grip upon us. 

Free us from these and all our sins, and forgive us. Help us to trust 
your love more, to judge ourselves and others less, and to accept 

with joy and gratitude the forgiveness you offer through Jesus 
Christ. (silence for personal confession) 

*DECLARATION OF PARDON 

*GLORIAPATRI (Hymnal #567) Glory to the Father 

RITUAL OF FELLOWSHIP 

(Please pass & sign the friendship pads; children come forward for Children's Time) 


PROCLAIM GOD'S WORD 

CHILDREN'S TIME 

PRAYER FOR ILLUMINATION Heath Tuttle 

EPISTLE LESSON James 3:13-18 
The reading concludes with the following response: Pew Bible NT 
Reader: The Word of God for the people of God. 
People: Thanks be to God 

MINISTRY OF MUSIC Be Thou My Vision arr. Stephen Chatman 
Chancel Choir 

Be Thou my Vision, 0 Lord ofmy heart; Naught be all else to me, save that thou art; 

Thou my best thought, by day or by night, waking or sleeping, Thy presence my light. 


Be thou my wisdom, Thou my true Word; I ever with Thee, Thou with me, Lord; 

Thou my great Father, I thy true son; Thou in me dwelling and I with Thee one. 


High King ofHeaven, after victory won, May I reach heaven's joys, 

0 bright heaven's suns! Heart ofmy own heart, whatever befall, 

Stilt"be my Vision, 0 Ruler ofall. 


GOSPEL LESSON Mark 9:30-37 
The reading concludes with the following response: Pew Bible NT 
Reader: The Word of God for the people of God. 
People: Thanks be to God 

SERMON Ambitious? Donovan Drake 
Pastor 

*HYMN#359 More Love to Thee, 0 Christ More Love To Thee 

*APOSTLES' CREED (traditional) Hymnal pg.14 

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE 
THE LORD'S PRAYER (Hymnal p.16) traditional 

OFFERING 

OFFERTORY Lord God ofAbraham (from Elijah) F. Mendelssohn 
Glenn Smith, soloist 

*THE DOXOLOGY Lasst Uns Erfreuen 

Praise God from whom all blessings flow; 

Praise him all creatures here below; Alleluia! Alleluia! 

Praise him above, ye heavenly hosts; Praise Father, 

Son and Holy Ghost. 0, praise him! 0, praise him! 

Alleluia! Alleluia! Alleluia! Amen. 


GO IN GOD'S NAME 

INVITATION TO DISCIPLESHIP 

*RECESSIONAL HYMN #411 Arise, Your Light is Come! Festal Song 

*BLESSING 

CHIMING OF THE TRINITY 

POSTLUDE 

TO OUR WORSIDPPERS AND VISITORS 

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us today. Please take a moment to tell 
us who you are by signing the friendship pad in your pew. If you are visiting, please 
join us in the Fellowship Hall for Fellowship Time after the 11 :00 am service for 
refreshments. 

Assisted Listening Systems and large print bulletins are available from any usher. 

Pennies for Hunger will be collected today in the narthex. This program of the 
Presbytery of New Hope seeks to respond to hunger through support of efforts 
which address hunger through direct relief, development assistance, influencing 
related public policy, education, and lifestyle changes relative to alleviating hunger. 
It only takes 2 cents to buy a meal. 

Prayer needs this week include: 
Flo Bivins, Edith Bulkley, Stan Colvin, Etheline Cupp, Marion Edgerton, Margaret 
Gilbert, Phil Hutchings, Jr., Lista Kryscio, Rick Musolino, E. T. Rollins, Dukie 
Sloan, Linda Ross-Thaxton, Marvin Waters, Ted Wilson and Carol Withers. 
Friends & Relatives: 
Virginia Barrett's sister-in-law (Phyllis Harris), Christie Bigelow's sister (Diane ­
Owen), Greg Cates' friend (Jim Montoya), Kathy Cates' friend (Diane Heffner), 
Julia Dobson's friends (Betsy Fenton, Sara Wheeler and Elizabeth Munsey), Sandy 
Freeman's brother-in-law (Tom Grice), Tami Frenduto's mother (Dot Anderson) and 
Frank and Tami's friend (Kay Gunter), Michael Garrett's grandfather (Billy Kirby), 
Mary Gunderson's father (Oscar Corbett), Anne Hayes' father (James Hayes), Anne 
Homer's cousin (Priscilla Wilson) and friend (Annette Linson), Helen Idol's brother 
(Hal Bowden), Bob Jobe's mother (Jeanette Jobe), Nelda Laborde's nephew (Jeff 
Davidson), Judy May's mother (Olean Parks), Bill Medley's cousin (Matt Dollar), 
Jim Petrea's brother-in-law (Bill Mann), Margaret Reeves' father (Ed Harrington), 
Teresa Robert's mother (Jeanne Roberts), Elaine Ross' mother (Oletta Sluder), Kirn 
Tupper's grandmother (Ann Lucas), and Rene Wicker's grandmother (Vivian 
Mcfadyen) and her cousin's son (Hunter Feltman). 
Ifyou would like to add or remove a name from this list, or ifyou desire to add 
specific ieformation about a loved ones prayer needs, please call the Church Office 
at 682-3865. We depend upon you to help us keep this list updated. 

Our heartfelt condolences go out to the family of Mary Harrison who died on 
Thursday, September 21. Funeral services will be held Sunday, September 24 at 
2:00pm at the Forest at Duke on Floor 0. 

As always, I am continuously overwhelmed by the generosity of our church and 
today was no exception. At around 4:30pm on August 28, Cortney Drummond 
arrived at my school, E.K. Powe, with a load ofbook bags for the school children. 
Through her hard work and our church community's amazing donations, over 80 
(possibly 90) underprivileged children will have new book bags and school 
materials to start the school year. It was so much fun loading the rainbow of 
different colored and styled book bags onto a cart to bring into the school. It was 
fantastic!! I have worked at E.K. Powe for over 8 years, and all three of my children 
attended elementary school here. So, as you can imagine, the school is near and 
dear to my heart. We draw from a very diverse population of children, many who 
have challenges that they face daily. Knowing that your generous gifts are going to 
truly brighten so many of their lives makes me feel proud to be part of such a 
wonderful church community! Again, thank you Trinity Avenue Church, and a 
special thanks goes to Cortney Drummond who did an amazing amount of 
work that will be felt by many students and teachers at E.K. Powe! 

Susie Gilbert 

Attention Parents of College Freshman Students: Would you like to have a "care 
package" from TAPC sent to your son(s) and/or daughter(s)? If so, email or call 
Gerda Medley (bgjs@verizon.net or 383-7621) with their name and address. The 
deadline is October 9! 

MUGS 'n' MUFFINS-An Uplifting Sunday School Class for Women of All 
Ages: Sit with a warm cup of coffee and enjoy the company of fellow sisters in the 
faith. We gather for prayerful meditation, to explore the challenges ofliving a 
faithful life, and to support and encourage one another on this journey. All sisters 
are welcome! Join us Sunday morning at 9:45am in the Bride's Room (below the 
sanctuary). 

mailto:bgjs@verizon.net


TAPC Golf Tournament - October 7 at Lakewinds Golf Course at I : 15 pm for shotgun 

Attention Parents of College Freshman Students: Would you like to have a "care package" 
from TAPC sent to your son(s) and/or daughter(s)? If so, email or call Gerda Medley 
(bgjs@verizon.net or 383-7621) with their name and address. The deadline is October 9! 

MUGS 'n' MUFFINS-An Uplifting Sunday School Class for Women of All Ages: Sit 
with a warm cup of coffee and enjoy the company of fellow sisters in the faith. We gather for 
prayerful meditation, to explore the challenges of living a faithful life, and to support and 
encourage one another on this journey. All sisters are welcome! Join us Sunday morning at 
9:45am in the Bride's Room (below the sanctuary). 

As always, I am continuously overwhelmed by the generosity of our church and today 
was no exception. At around 4:30pm on August 28, Cortney Drummond arrived at my 
school, E.K. Powe, with a load ofbook bags for the school children. Through her hard work 
and our church community's amazing donations, over 80 (possibly 90) underprivileged 
children will have new book bags and school materials to start the school year. It was so 
much fun loading the rainbow of different colored and styled book bags onto a cart to bring 
into the school. It was fantastic!! I have worked at E.K. Powe for over 8 years, and all three 
of my children attended elementary school here. So, as you can imagine, the school is near 
and dear to my heart. We draw from a very diverse population of children, many who have 
challenges that they face daily. Knowing that your generous gifts are going to truly brighten 
so many of their lives makes me feel proud to be part of such a wonderful church community! 
Again, thank you Trinity Avenue Church, and a special thanks goes to Cortney 
Drummond who did an amazing amount of work that will be felt by many students and 
teachers at E.K. Powe! 

Susie Gilbert 

Do you see any Yellow Name Tags? Prospective members in the September 17-0ctober 8 
Discovery/New Members Class have yellow tags. Watch for these names: Steven & Kelly 
Warnock, Scott & Kimberly McGowari, Michael Andre, Lauren Muth, Robin Everett, 
Frederique Denjean-Yova and Norma Cone. New Name Tags for Members are located in 
four filing carts beside the Volunterrific I Info table in the Carr Narthex ((Gregson St. 
entrance) Have I met you? Do I know your name? Do you know me? TAPC's membership 
continues to increase. And getting to know each other's name becomes easier with a "visual 
aide". Please, stop by this name tag area, when attending any function, and use them to 
identify TAPC's members to visitors, guest speakers, each other, etc. Active I Inactive 
officers will find color coded names. Blue for elder - Peach for deacon. When leaving, 
return the name tag to the box number printed on it. ( Many thanks to John Cleaveland, new 
member February 2006, for this new efficient system). Questions or comments - contact 
Corlis Wood (286-4024) or email (CWood20144@aol.com) 

ATTENTION: We have used all of our false alarms to the police department! The next 
false alarm will cost the church $I 00 and will increase to $300. Ifyou have a FOB you 
should have information on the alarm code, phone number to call if you set off the alarm and 
the password. Ifyou are the leader of an event at the church, you are responsible for making 
sure the alarm is turned off. If you need help, please call Len Stockburger at 471-4073. 

This is a reminder that all recommendations for Elders and Deacons for the Class of 
2010 are due by October 22. Forms are available in the Carr Narthex and can be returned to 
the nomination box that is there in the narthex, to the church office, or to the Nominating 
Committee Chair, Mary Z. Martin at 620-9750 or martinmz@aol.com. 

Wednesday Night Lite: September 27 at 5:30 pm. The menu will be chicken 
potpie, salad and dessert. There is a charge of $3.00 for ages 11-Adult; $2.00 for 
ages 4-10; age 3 and under are free; with a maximum of $15 .00 per family. Please 
sign up on the friendship pads or call the church office. 

Spiritual Gifts Sunday School Class: You are invited to join a 5-week special topics 
Sunday School class on spiritual gifts, based on Rick Warren's Purpose Driven Life. From 
Oct. 1 through Oct. 29 we will explore Warren's view ofhow we can use our spiritual gifts 
to bring joy to others and glory to God. We will meet in the library and use a discussion 
format. No book and no preparation required! 

The Blood Drive will be on Oct. 1, 2006 from 9:00 until 1:00. Location will be in Sloane 
Hall in the Bennett Building. Our goal is 50 units. Please contact Cathy Perry if you wish to 
help with Blood drive or to donate. Phone number is 383-2222. 

start. Please note: Fee will be $40 which includes green fee, cart, supper and chance for 
prizes. Join us for some fellowship & golfl 

The Trinity Avenue Presbyterian Disaster Assistance Team is planning two trips before the 
end of the year to help with hurricane recovery. The first trip will be to New Orleans October 
22-28 for basic clean-up and removal of damaged materials in homes. A second trip is 
planned to Gautier, Mississippi December 3-9. Ifyou are able to travel with us, please add 
your name to the sign-up sheet on the Volunteerific table in the Carr Narthex. Even if you 
cannot go on the trips, please add you name to the sign-up sheet if you are able to support the 
travelers in other ways. There will be a planning meeting on Monday night, September 25 at 
7:00pm in the Tuthill Room. Anyone interested is encouraged to attend. Contact Billie 
Sessoms at 383-5853 or bvsessoms@mindspring.com for more infonnation. 

Eight by Eight is coming-Friday, October 27, 2006. You can sign up to be a Host or 
Guests. The Host provides the home and the main dish. The Guests bring a side dish to 
complement the meal. You may sign up on the sheets on the Volunteerific Table or contact 
Judi Bishop at 489-3074 (judisbishop@msn.com) or Nancy Carstens at 493-2266 
(npcarstens@aol.com) 

CHURCH INFORMATION & WEEKLY CALENDAR 

Donovan Drake, Pastor 

Mary Seeger, Associate Pastor 


Graham McChesney, Parish Associate 

Harry Jansen, Director ofMusic Ministry 


927 W. Trinity Avenue 

Phone: 919-682-3865 


Fax: 919-682-602lmail: office@trinityave.org 

http://www.TrinityAve.org 


Sunday September 24 
Pennies for Hunger 

9:00 am Communion/Chapel/Euler Baptism 
9:30 am Discovery Class 
9:45 am Sunday School Class 

10:30 am Chance Choir 
11:00 am Worship 
12:00 pm Fellowship Time 

1 :00 pm Nature/Nurture Hike 
4:00 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 
5:00 pm Youth Scavenger Hunt (5-7pm) 

Monday September 25 
7:00 pm Cub Scouts 
7:00 pm PDAT Meeting 
7:00 pm Boy Scouts 

Wednesday September 27 
9:30am BBB 
5:00 pm Chapel Choir Rehearsal 
5:30 pm Wednesday Night Lite 
6:30 pm Chapel Service 
7:00 pm Diaconate Meeting 
7:15 pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Thursday September 28 
7:30 pm Grace Support Group 

Sunday October 1 
Blood Drive 

9:00 am Communion/Chapel 
9:30 am Discovery Class 
9:45 am Sunday School Class 

10:30 am Chancel Choir 
10:45 am Session (called meeting) 

ll:OOam Worship/Communion 

12:00 pm 	 Fellowship Time 

4:00pm Lupus Support Group 

4:00pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 

5:00 pm MSY (5-6pm) Dinner 6pm & HSY (6:30-8pm) 

TRINITY AVENUE PRESBYTERIAN 

People called by Christ to TELL the good news 

Trusting... In God's grace 

Equipped... By the Holy Spirit 

Living... In response to Christ's gifts and calling 

Loving•.. God and neighbor with all our heart, 
mind and strength 

DO THIS, WHENEVER YOU 
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9:00 AM ORDER OF WORSIDP 

September 24, 2006 


Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
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Before the service, speak quietly to God. 
During the service, listen as God speaks to you. 
After the service, speak to one another in love. THANKSGIVING AFTER COMMUNION 

GOIN GOD'S NAME 

*HYMN# 371 Lift High the Cross Crucifer 

*BENEDICTION 

POSTLUDE 

TO OUR WORSHIPPERS AND VISITORS 

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us today. Please take a moment to tell 
us who you are by signing the friendship pad in your pew. Ifyou are visiting, please 
join us in the Fellowship Hall for Fellowship Time after the 11:00 am service for 
refreshments. 

Assisted Listening Systems and large print bulletins are available from any usher. 

Pennies for Hunger will be collected today in the narthex. This program of the 
Presbytery of New Hope seeks to respond to hunger through support of efforts 
which address hunger through direct relief, development assistance, influencing 
related public policy, education, and lifestyle changes relative to alleviating hunger. 
It only takes 2 cents to buy a meal. 

Prayer needs this week include: 
Flo Bivins, Edith Bulkley, Stan Colvin, Etheline Cupp, Marion Edgerton, Margaret 
Gilbert, Phil Hutchings, Jr., Lista Kryscio, Rick Musolino, E. T. Rollins, Dukie 
Sloan, Linda Ross-Thaxton, Marvin Waters, Ted Wilson and Carol Withers. 
Friends & Relatives: 
Virginia Barrett's sister-in-law (Phyllis Harris), Christie Bigelow's sister (Diane ­
Owen), Greg Cates' friend (Jim Montoya), Kathy Cates' friend (Diane Heffuer), 
Julia Dobson's friends (Betsy Fenton, Sara Wheeler and Elizabeth Munsey), Sandy 
Freeman's brother-in-law (Tom Grice), Tami Frenduto's mother (Dot Anderson) and 
Frank and Tami's friend (Kay Gunter), Michael Garrett's grandfather (Billy Kirby), 
Mary Gunderson's father (Oscar Corbett), Anne Hayes' father (James Hayes), Anne 
Homer's cousin (Priscilla Wilson) and friend (Annette Linson), Helen Idol's brother 
(Hal Bowden), Bob Jobe's mother (Jeanette Jobe), Nelda Laborde's nephew (Jeff 
Davidson), Judy May's mother (Olean Parks), Bill Medley's cousin (Matt Dollar), 
Jim Petrea's brother-in-law (Bill Mann), Margaret Reeves' father (Ed Harrington), 
Teresa Robert's mother (Jeanne Roberts), Elaine Ross ' mother (Oletta Sluder), Kim 
Tupper's grandmother (Ann Lucas), and Rene Wicker's grandmother (Vivian 
Mcfadyen) and her cousin's son (Hunter Feltman). 
Ifyou would like to add or remove a name from this list, or ifyou desire to add 
specific information about a loved ones prayer needs, please call the Church Office 
at 682-3865. We depend upon you to help us keep this list updated. 

Our heartfelt condolences go out to the family of Mary Harrison who died on 
Thursday, September 21. A funeral service will be held Sunday, September 24 at 
2:00pm at the Forest @ Duke on Floor 0. 

ASSEMBLE IN GOD'S NAME 


GATIIERING OF THE PEOPLE 

PRELUDE 

*CALL TO WORSHIP 

Leader: Our help is in the name of the Lord,. 
People: who made heaven and earth. 
Leader: The Lord is our God, 
People: whose commands are for all the world. 
Leader: Never forget God's covenant 
People: which is made to last forever. 

*HYMN #166 The Heavens Above Declare God's Praise 

*CALL TO CONFESSION 

*PRAYER OF CONFESSION 

Tune: St. Anne 
Hymnal #210 

Hear our prayers, loving God, for the parts of ourselves that will 
not fix: the rough edges and sharp corners in ourselves and others, 
the unruliness that we cannot quit control, the insecurity that 
breeds envy, the habits that become addictions, the opinions that 
become prejudices, the stubbornness of sin's grip upon us. 

Free us from these and all our sins, and forgive us. Help us to trust 
your love more, to judge ourselves and others less, and to accept 
with joy and gratitude the forgiveness you offer through Jesus 
Christ. (silence for personal confession) 

*DECLARATION OF PARDON 

*GLORIAPATRI (Hymnal #579) 

SACRAMENT OF BAPTISM 

For Grant Rollins Euler, son of Kurt and Betsy Euler. Maternal 
grandparents are Martha and Randy Rollins of Richmond, VA. 
Paternal grandparents are Darlene and John Euler of Palatine, IL. 
Great-grandparents are Carolyn and Bill Franck. Godparents are 
Ginny Rollins and Rob Miller. Kurt and Betsy have another son, 
Vinton Euler. Standing with the family as elders are Martha and 
Randy Rollins. 

BAPTISM HYMN Wash, 0 God, Our Sons and Daughters 
Tune: Hymnal #422 

Wash, 0 God, our sons and daughters, where your cleansing waters 
flow. Number them among your people; bless as Christ blessed long 

0 how deep your holy wisdom! Unimagined, all your ways! 

To your name be glory, honor! With our lives we worship, praise! 

We yourpeople stand before you, water washed and Spirit born. 

By your grace, our lives we offer. Recreate us, God, transform! 


PROCLAIM GOD'S WORD 

PRAYER FOR ILLUMINATION 

EPISTLE LESSON 
The reading concludes with the following response: 
Reader: The Word of God for the people of God. 
People: Thanks be to God 

NEW TESTAMENT LESSON 

The reading concludes with the following response: 
Reader: The Word of God for the people of God. 
People: Thanks be to God 

SERMON Ambitious? 

*THE APOSTLES' CREED 

GIVE THANKS TO GOD 

OFFERING (Please sign and pass the friendship pads) 

OFFERTORY 

*THE DOXOLOGY 

Praise God from whom all blessings flow; 
Praise Him all creatures here below; 
Praise Him above, you heavenly hosts; 
Praise Father, Son and Holy Ghost. Amen. 

HOLY COMMUNION 

WORDS OF INVITATION 

GREAT PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 

Leader: The Lord be with you. 
People: And also with you. 
Leader: Lift up your hearts. 
People: We lift them up to the Lord. 
Leader: Let us give thanks to the Lord our God. 
People: It is right to give our thanks and praise. 

THE LORD'S PRAYER (Hymnal p.16) 

SHARING THE BREAD AND WINE 

COMMUNION 

Heath Tuttle 

James 3 13-18 
Pew Bible NT 

Mark 9:30-37 
Pew Bible NT 

Donovan Drake 
Pastor 

(Hymnal pg. 14) 

Old Hundredth 

Traditional 

ago. Weave them garments bright and sparkling; compass them (VVe will serve by intinction. Those who are able, please come to the front of the sanctuary 
with love and light. Fill, anoint them; send your Spirit, holy dove and dip the bread into the cup.) 

and heart's delight. 



TRINITY AVENUE PRESBYTERIAN 

6:30 PM ORDER OF WORSHIP 

Wednesday, September 27, 2006 



CALL TO WORSHfP From Psalm 65 
One: Praise is due to you, 0 God, in Zion; and to you shall vows be 

performed, 
All: 0 you who answer prayer! To you all flesh shall come. 
One: When deeds of iniquity overwhelm us, you forgive our transgressions. 
All: By awesome deeds you answer us with deliverance, 0 God of our 

salvation; you are the hope of all the ends of the earth and of the 
farthest seas. 

One: The pastures of the wilderness overflow, the hills gird themselves with 

JOY, 
All: The meadows clothe themselves with flocks, the valleys deck 

themselves with grain, they shout and sing together for joy. 

SONG AS PRAISE & THANKSGIVING 

Hymn #150 Come Christians Join and Sing 


SONG AS SCRIPTURE 

Hynm #299 Amen 


SONG AS PRAYER 


Almighty Creator, we give you thanks for all of the wonderful things in our lives. 

For all of the little things and the big things. For what brings us love and joy and 

what makes us think. 

Thank you, God for . (you are invited to share your thanksgivings) 

Kum ba Yah, my Lord, kum ba yah; Kum ba yah, my Lord, kum ba yah 

Kum ba yah, My Lord, kum ba yah; 0 Lord, kum ba yah. 


Loving God, we pray for your world. For the places that are dangerous and 

hopeless. For people who are afraid and hungry and have no safety. 

Merciful God, we pray for . (please share your prayers) 

Kum ba Yah, my Lord, kum ba yah; Kum ba yah, my Lord, kum ba yah 

Kum ba yah, My Lord, kum ba yah; 0 Lord, kum ba yah. 


Redeeming Savior, we pray for your justice and mercy. We pray for our leaders 

in the world, in the United States, in Durham, and in our church. 

Holy God, we pray for . (please share your prayers) 

Kum ba Yah, my Lord, kum ba yah; Kum ba yah, my Lord, kum ba yah 

Kum ba yah, My Lord, kum ba yah; 0 Lord, kum ba yah. 


Gentle Spirit, we offer you the concerns of our hearts. We pray for wholeness 

and peace for those who are suffering. For those who need healing in their 

bodies or comfort in their souls. 

Compassionate Lord, we pray for . (Please share your prayers.) 

Kum ba Yah, my Lord, kum ba yah; Kum ba yah, my Lord, kum ba yah 

Kum ba yah, My Lord, kum ba yah; 0 Lord, kum ba yah. 


THE LORD'S PRAYER (Hymnal p.16) Traditional 

GREAT PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 
Leader: The Lord be with you. 
People: And also with you. 
Leader: Lift up your hearts. 
People: We lift them up to the Lord. 
Leader: Let us give thanks to the Lord our God. 
People: It is right to give our thanks and praise. 

SHARING THE BREAD AND WINE 

SONG AS MEDITATION 
Let us be Bread 

Let us be bread, blessed by the Lord, broken and shared, life for the world. 
Let us be wine, love freely poured. Let us be one in the Lord. 

PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 


SONG AS HOPEFUL BENEDICTION 

Halle, Halle, Halle-lu-ja! 

Halle, Halle, Halle-lu-ja! 

Halle, Halle, Halle-lu-ja! 

Halleluja! Ha-le-lu-ja! 


BENEDICTION 




RESPONSE (sung during communion) 

Come and fill our hearts with your peace. You alone are holy. 

Come and fill our hearts with your peace, alleluia! 


PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 

HYMN # 516 Lord, We Have Come 

B ENEDICTION 

TRINITY AVENUE PRESBYTERIAN 

6:30 PM ORDER OF WORSIDP 

Wednesday, October 4, 2006 



CALL TO WORSHIP from Psalm 51 

One: Have mercy on me, 0 God, according to your steadfast love; 

All: According to your abundant mercy blot out my transgressions. 

One: Wash me thoroughly from my iniquity, and cleanse me from my sin. 

All: Create in me a clean heart, 0 God, and put a new and right spirit 


within me. 
One: Do not cast me away from your presence, and do not take your holy spirit 

from me. 
All: Restore to me the joy of your salvation, and sustain in me a willing 

spirit. 

HYMN # 404 Precious Lord 

SCRIPTURE READING 

Ezekiel 36:25-28 
I will sprinkle clean water upon you, and you shall be clean from all your 
uncleannesses, and from all your idols I will cleanse you. A new heart I will give 
you, and a new spirit I will put within you; and I will remove from your body the 
heart of stone and give you a heart of flesh. I will put my spirit within you, and 
make you follow my statutes and be careful to observe my ordinances. Then you 
shall live in the Jand that I gave to your ancestors; and you shall be my people, 
and I will be your God. 

LITURGY OF CONFESSION 

Sung: 
0 Lord hear my prayer, 0 Lord hear my prayer, when I call answer me 
0 Lord hear my prayer, 0 Lord hear my prayer, come and listen to me. 

fu baptism, you called us to tum from sin and to tum to Jesus Christ; but we 

stray from his ways. • 

Lord, have mercy. 

fu baptism, you united us as the body of Christ with all who confess your name, 

but we foster division and fail to witness to your reconciling love. 

Lord, have mercy. 

fu baptism, you call us to ministry and stewardship, but we refuse to nurture the 

ways ofpeace, we allow hatred to grow, and we abuse the earth you entrusted to 

our care. 

Lord, have mercy. 


fu baptism, you sent us to serve with compassion all for whom Christ died, but 

we ignore the suffering of the oppressed, we mock the plight of the poor, and we 

will not listen to the cries for justice. 

Lord, have mercy. 

In baptism, you gave us the Holy Spirit to guide us and teach us, but we rely on 

ourselves. We reject your loving wisdom for the ways of the world. 

Lord, have mercy. 

Remember your promises you made in our baptism, Lord. Forgive our 

selfishness and blindness. Heal our brokenness and wash us clean. 

Set us free from all that enslaves us and raise us to new life in Jesus Christ, 

that we may faithfully show forth your redeeming love to the world. Amen. 


Su11g: 
0 Lord hear my prayer, 0 Lord hear my prayer, when I call answer me 
0 Lord hear my prayer, 0 Lord hear my prayer, come and listen to me. 

Hear the good news! In baptism, you were buried with Christ. In baptism, you 

also were raised to life with him, through the faithful love of God. 

Anyone who is in Christ is a new creation. The old life has gone; a new life 

has begun. 

Know that Christ offers you forgiveness and be at peace. 


REAFFIRMATION OF OUR COVENANT 

Child of the covenant, you have been sealed by the Holy Spirit in 
Baptism, and marked as Christ's own forever. 

GREAT PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 

Leader: The Lord be with you. 
People: And also with you. 
Leader: Lift up your hearts. 
People: We lift them up to the Lord. 
Leader: Let us give thanks to the Lord our God. 
People: It is right to give our thanks and praise. 

THE LORD'S PRAYER (Hymnal p.16) Traditional 

SHARING IBE BREAD AND WINE 


